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This Term’s Values
Eloquent & Truthful

Prayer
Father, We thank you for the
opportunity to begin this new school
year, and we ask that you bless the
pupils, staff, and their families that
make our school a great place.

We pray that you will guide us in all ways, so that 
we will seek your will in everything that we do. 

We ask this in the name of Jesus Christ our Lord.
Amen

Message from the Headteacher
Welcome back to school and to our first newsletter. We have had a very smooth and successful start to the term.  

I would like to extend a special welcome to the newest members of our community… our new students, their 
families and our new members of staff. It is wonderful to see so many new faces.  
 
Of course, it is equally wonderful to welcome back our not so ‘newies’. I have heard lots of terrific holiday stories, 
had some very warm welcome back greetings, and again, been struck by the strong sense of community our 
school enjoys.  
 
You will see from our diary dates that we have some exciting activities already planned for this term, and we will 
keep you updated throughout the rest of the term.

This week, we have not awarded certificates. This will begin again next week. 
 
Just a couple of reminders, school starts at 8.45 (gates open at 8.35am) and finishes at 3.15pm, please could I ask 
all parents and carers to ensure their children are in school by 8.45am.

Also, we are a no smoking school. Smoking and vaping is not permitted anywhere on the HT site. Thank you for 
your co-operation.
 
Have a lovely weekend and see you all on Monday.

Reception Class 2025/26



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Michaelmas Term
Monday 15th September Year 6 Junior Citizen Trip

Thursday 18th September Whole School Mass

Friday 19th September KS1 & 2 Football Tournament 3.20 - 5pm (NEW)

Monday 22nd - Friday 28th September Recycling Week (NEW)

Wednesday 24th September National Fitness Day (NEW)

Friday 26th September MacMillan Coffee Morning 9 - 10am (NEW)

Friday 3rd October
Year 6 Trip to the Steam Museum - Swindon

PTA Welcome Disco

Week Commencing 13th October Donations for Havest Festival (NEW)

Thursday 16th October
Whole School Flu Innoculations

Year 6 PFMAC Concert - Oxford Town Hall

Monday 20th October Havest Festival Collective Worship

Tuesday 21st October Parent Consultation Evening 3.30 - 6pm (NEW)

Wednesday 22nd October U9 & 11s Cross Country Tournament

Thursday 23rd October Parent Consultation Evening 3.30 - 5.30pm (NEW)

Friday 24th October INSET 
Half Term Monday 27th - Friday 31st October
Tuesday 11th November Remembrance Assembly 11am (NEW)

Thursday 27th November Year 4 Chippy Christmas Lantern Parade - 6pm (NEW) pping Nor

Friday 28th November Year 5 St Andrew’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am (NEW)

Friday 5th December Reception Nativity to Parents/Carers - 1.30pm (NEW)

Sunday 30th November First Day of Advent (NEW)

Monday 1st December Year 5 Trip - Houses of Parliament (NEW)

Monday 8th December Year 3 Christingle Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am (NEW)

Tuesday 9th December Whole School Trip to Chippy Panto (NEW)

Wednesday 10th December KS1 Nativity to Parents/Carers - 2pm & 5pm (NEW)

Thursday 11th December Christmas Jumper Day, Christmas Lunch and Christmas Parties (NEW)

Wednesday 17th December KS2 Carol Concert to Parents/Carers - 2pm & 5pm (NEW)
Friday 19th December School Closes at 12.05pm for Christmas
Monday 2nd February Year 4 Candlemass Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am (NEW)

Tuesday 17th March Year 2 St Patrick’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am (NEW)

Friday 13th March Reception Mother’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am (NEW)

Friday 19th June Year 1 Father’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am (NEW)

Friday 26th June Sports Day (NEW)

W E  N E E D  Y O U R  H E L P

CHASTLETON CAKES
SATURDAY 20  SEPTTH
CHASTLETON CAKES
SATURDAY 20  SEPTTH

P L U S  W E  N E E D
 T R A D I T I O N A L  C A K E S  T O  S E L L

c n h o l y t r i n i t y p t a @ g m a i l . c o m

 HELPERS REQUIRED 1-3 3-5



Welcome Disco

3rd Oct 5-7pm

£3 per
child

Must be accompanied by an adult

BBQ
 BAR 

TUCK SHOP


